
 
 

 

EFC (I) Limited 
Regd. Office: 6th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, 

Pune-411007, Maharashtra I CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 
Tel.: 020 2952 0138 I Email Id: compliance@efclimited.in I Website: www.efclimited.in  

 

  February 14, 2026 
 
To,            
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. 
Scrip Code: 512008 
 

To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor, Plot no. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051. 
NSE Symbol: EFCIL 

Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting dated February 14, 2026. 
 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the 
Company at their meeting held on Saturday, February 14, 2026 has inter‐alia considered and approved  
the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 
December 31, 2025. A copy of the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the 
quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 and Limited Review Report issued by M/s. Mehra 
Goel & Co., Statutory Auditors of the Company are enclosed herewith. 
 
The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 04:30 P.M. (IST) and concluded at 05:30 P.M. (IST).  
 
Kindly take the same on records. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For EFC (I) Limited 
 
 
 
Aman Gupta 
Company Secretary 
 
Encl.: As above 

mailto:compliance@efclimited.in
http://www.efclimited.in/


Since 1963 

MEHRA GOEL 
7& CO Chartered Accountants 

EFC (1) Limited 

Review report to, 

The Board of Directors 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on Standalone Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date 
Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of EFC (1) Limited 
(‘the Company’) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025, together with notes thereon 
(the “Statement”), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) (‘Listing Regulations’) 
which has been initialled by us for identification purposes.. 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s management and approved by the Board of 
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in 
the Indian Accounting standard 34 “Interim financial reporting” (“Ind As 34”), prescribed under section 133 
of the Companies Act 2013 (‘the Act’), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in 
compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. 
Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of making inquiries, primarily of person 
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A 
review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing 
specified under section 143 (10) of the Act, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that 
we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an a it. We have not 
performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 
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4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes 

us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the 

recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, “ Interim Financial 

Reporting” prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read 

with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted 

in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the 

Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any 

material misstatement. 

5. We draw your attention to note 6 of the notes accompanying statement in respect of 

scheme of merger between EFC (1) limited and Whitehills Interior Limited. The comparative 

financial information for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2024, for the quarter 

ended 30" September 2025 and for the year ended 315t March 2025 have been restated in 

the accompanying standalone financial results to give effect to the scheme of merger from 

the appointment date, in accordance with IND AS 103, Business Combinations. Our 

conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

Other Matter 

6. The comparative financial information of the Company for the previous period includes 

the financial information of Whitehills Interior Limited pursuant to the Scheme of Merger 

between EFC (I) Limited and Whitehills Interior Limited. The financial information of 

Whitehills Interior Limited for the for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2024, for 

the quarter ended 30" September 2025 and for the year ended 315t March 2025 included 

in the comparative financial information was reviewed/audited by preceding auditors 

Nikhil Warankar & Co, whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and 

have been relied upon by us for the purpose of our audit. 

Our opinion on the standalone financial statements, insofar as it relates to the amounts 

and disclosures pertaining to Whitehills Interior Limited included in the comparative 

financial information, is based solely on the reports of the other auditor. 

Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

Place: Pune 

Date: 14™ February 2026 



EFC (1) Limited 
CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 
Adress: 6th Floor, V.B Capitol Building, Range Hill Rd, opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411007 
Unaudited Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31st, 2025 
(All amounts are in Indian ¥ lakhs, except per share data and unless stated otherwise) 

Quarter ended Nine months ended _|Vear ended 
Sr. No. [Particulars 31-Dec-25 | 30-Sep-25 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-25 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Mar-25 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited)| (Audited) 
T [income 

Revenue from operations 1256680 [ 1193654 | 7,40650 | 3392671 | 1885131 27,46303 
Other income 652.77 652.50 46127 | 184770 141512 | 194535 
Total income 13,219.57 | 12,589.04 | 7,867.77 | 35,774.41 | 20,266.43 | 29,40838 

11 |Expenses 
Cost of services/materials consumed 987324 | 692350 | 463388 | 2234716 | 12400.13 [ 1636321 Employee benefit expense 57248 54758 22130 | 160806 51574 77117 
Finance costs 4417 39.96 96.30 139.20 190.15 26164 Depreciation and amortisation expense 8475 8643 13238 289.21 27386 405.29 
Other expenses 87047 679.91 33267 | 201781 62357 | 1,09257 Total expenses 1144511 | 8277.38 | 541653 | 2640144 | 14,003.45 | 16,893.88 

1l |Profit before exceptional item and tax (11l = 1 - 1) 177446 | 4311.66| 2,451.24| 9,372.97|  6262.98] 1051450 

IV [Exceptional item - - - - - - 

Vv |Profit before tax (V= 11l - V) 177446 | 4311.66| 245124 9372.97| 6,262.98] 10514550 

VI |Tax expense 
Current tax 503.95 1,05470 585.91 224042 148748 | 255715 
Tax in respect of earlier years - 5 - - - 1020 
Deferred tax (76.90) 222.09 7581 258.04 137.76 129.64 Total Tax Expenses 427.05 | 1,276.79 66172 | 249846 | 1,625.24 | 2,606.99 

VIL [Profit for the period (VII = V - V) 134741 |  3,034.87| 1,789.52| 687451| 4,637.74] 781751 

Other comprehensive income 
Items that will not to be reclassified to_profit or loss in subsequent periods 
- Changes in the fair value of equity investments at FVOCI (63.46) 3287 - (30.22) - 10161 
- Remeasurement (loss)/gain on defined benefit plans 047 057 - 151 - 1.89 
- Income tax relating to these items - - - - - (26.04) VIII |Other comprehensive income for the year (et of tax) (VIII) (62.99) 33.44 - (28.71) - 77.46 

IX | Total comprehensive income for the year, net of tax (V11 + VIII) 128441 | 306831 178952| 6845.81|  4,637.74] _7,894.97 

X [Paid up equity share capital 2,745.67 199107 99553 2,745.67 99553 | 199107 

X1 [Other Equity - - - - - 4440265 

XII |Earnings per equity share of Face value of 2 each, (not annualised for 
quarter & nine month ended) 
Basic (in %) 098 221 130 501 338 569 Diluted (in ) 0.98 221 130 501 3.38 569 

Date; 14 February 2026 
Place: Pune 



EFC (1) Limited 
CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 
Address: 6th Floor, V.B Capitol Building, Range Hill Rd, opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411007 

Explanatory notes to the Standalone Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2025 

The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2025 were reviewed and recommended by Audit committeeand have been 
approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 14h February 2026 

The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable 

The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and an unqualified review report has been issued by them therean. 

These Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted i India. 

The Company operates in single reportable segment on standalone basis i, Interior. Therefore, no separate disclosure on segment information is given in the standalone 
financial results. 

Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (“Hon'ble NCLT"), dated November 12, 2025, in Company Scheme Petition No. CP 
(CAA)/217/MB/2025 in CA (CAA)/184/MB/2025, approved the Scheme of Arrangement. Pursuant thereto, Whitehills Interior Limited stood merged with EFC () Limited with 
effect from November 28, 2025. Consequently, the figures are restated from the beginning of the period from the appointment date. 

For EFC (1) Limited 

Date: 14 Februai 
Place: Pune 



Singe. mos 

MEHRA GOEL 
/ 

& CO ICkhancred Accountants 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results and Year to 

Date Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

Review report to, 

The Board of Directors 

EFC (1) Limited 

(“The Holding Company”) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results (‘the 

Statement’) of EFC (1) Limited (‘the Holding Company’) and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its 

subsidiaries together referred to as ‘the Group’), (refer “Annexure 1” for the list of subsidiaries included in 

the Statement) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 (“the Statement”), being 

submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) (‘Listing Regulations’), which has 

been initialled by us for identification purposes. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s management and approved by the 

Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (‘Ind AS 

34’), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act’), and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of 

Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based 

on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 

2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued 

by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of 

making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying 

analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in 

accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, 

does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be 

identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD1/: ted 29 

March 2019 issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the Listing Regulations, to t f“{? ab Ii@ le. 
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4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 

above, and upon consideration of the review reports of the other auditors referred to in 

paragraph 5 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under section 133 of the Act, and other 

accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information 

required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), 

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material 

misstatement. 

We draw your attention to note 5 of the notes accompanying statement in respect of 

scheme of merger between EFC (l) limited and Whitehills Interior Limited. The 

comparative financial information for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2024, 

for the quarter ended 30t September 2025 and for the year ended 31 March 2025 have 

been restated in the accompanying standalone financial results to give effect to the 

scheme of merger from the appointment date, in accordance with IND AS 103, Business 

Combinations. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

o]
 

6. Other Matters 

a. We did not review the interim financial results of four subsidiaries from Sr. No. 1 to 17 
of “Annexure 1”, included in the Statement whose financial information (before 

eliminating intercompany transactions and balances) reflect total revenues of X 

17,045.38 lakhs and X 49,923.12 lakhs, total net profit after tax of X 4,008.01 lakhs and 

%9,996.01 lakhs, total comprehensive income of X 4,006.21 lakhs and X 9,985.58 lakhs, 

for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and for the period from 1 April 2025 to 31 

December 2025 respectively, as considered in the Statement. These interim financial 

results have been reviewed by other auditors whose review reports have been 

furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion in so far as it relates to the 

amounts and disclosures included in respect of these subsidiaries is based solely on 

the review reports of such other auditors and the procedures performed by us as 

stated in paragraph 3 above. 

b. The comparative financial information of the Company for the previous period 

includes the financial information of Whitehills Interior Limited pursuant to the 

Scheme of Merger between EFC (1) Limited and Whitehills Interior Limited. The 

financial information of Whitehills Interior Limited for the quarter and nine months 

ended 31 Dec 2024, for the quarter ended 30" September 2025 and for the year 

ended 31 March 2025 included in the comparative financial information was 

reviewed/audited by preceding auditors Nikhil Warankar & Co, whose reports have 

purpose of our audit. 



Our opinion on the standalone financial statements, insofar as it relates to the 

amounts and disclosures pertaining to Whitehills Interior Limited included in the 

comparative financial information, is based solely on the reports of the other auditor. 

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter with respect to our reliance 

on the work done by and the reports of the other auditors. 

or Mehra Goel & Co. 
artered Accountants 

Registration No: 000517N 

UDIN: 26137405PWYBEH3842 

Place: Pune 

Date: 14'" February 2026 



Annexure | 

List of subsidiaries included in consolidated financial results 
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EFC Limited 

EFC Tech Space Private Limited 

M/s EFC Prime 

M/s Sprint workspace 

M/s Monarch Workspace 

EFC Estate Private Limited 

EFC Investment Advisors Private Limited 

EFC Investment Manager Private Limited 

EFC Estate 56 Alpha Private Limited 

Bigbox Ventures Private Limited 
EFC Estate Marisoft 23 Private Limited 

EFC Estate Wakadewadi Private Limited 

EFC Estate Marisoft 14 Private Limited 

EFC AIF LLP 

EFC Estate 710 Alpha Private Limited 

EFC Retail Spaces Limited (formerly Forty Two Ventures Limited) 

Sprint Office Spaces LLP 

Ek Design Industries Limited 



EFC (1) LIMITED 
CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 
Registered office: 6th Floor, V.B Capitol Building, Range Hill Rd, opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411007 
Unaudited Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31%, 2025 
(All amounts are in Indian ¥ lakhs, except per share data and unless stated otherwise) 

uarter ended Nine Months Ended | Year ended 
SrNo [Particulars 31-Dec-25_| 30.Sep-25 | 31-Dec-24 | 31-Dec-25 | 31-Dec24 | 31-Mar-25 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) [ (Unaudited)| (Unaudited)| (Unaudited)| (Audited) 
Income 

1 [Revenue From Operations 2695850 | 2545924 | 1772412 | 7437992 [ 4457310 6567426 
1 [Other Income 689.93 22246 42677 | 127591| 121414| 175221 
m [Total Income (1 +11) 27,648.43 | 2568170 | 18,150.89 | 75655.83 | 45787.24 | 6742647 

IV |Expenses 
Cost of Service/material consumed 1259978 | 1209554 | 672193 | 3287744 | 1621259 | 2351175 
Changes in inventories (43128)|  (2760.10)| - (2893.07) - (180.13) 
Employee benefits expense 128347 | 1,265.74 79670 | 3,639.80 | 184747 | 312829 
Finance costs 1,047.70 64729 | 183841 285091 | 311647 | 456844 
Depreciation and amortization expense 258117 | 310086 | 262579 | 849980 |  7,00444 |  9967.30 
Other expenses 233730 | 377754 94045 | 828107 | 267583 | 644647 
Total expenses (V) 1041814 | 1812687 | 1292328 | 53255095 | 32,856.80 | 4744212 

Vv |Profit before share of profit of a Joint Venture and Exceptional item (11I-1V) 823020 | 7555483 | 522761 2239988 | 12,03041| 1908435 

VI [Share of profit/(loss) of a Joint Venture 0.00 364 - (487) - (0.13) 

VI [Profit before exceptional item (V+VI) 023029 |  7.55047 | 522761 | 2239501 1293044 | 1990422 

VIl |Exceptional Item S s 3 2 ¥ = 

X |Profit/(loss) before tax (VI+VIII) 823029 | 755847 | 522761 | 2239501 1293044 | 19984.22 

X |Taxexpense 
Current tax 53840 [ 102461 58665 [ 231741| 161094 | 271377 
Deferred tax 1,450.46 86267 50384 | 349782 | 203885 291091 
Prior period tax 28221 

Total Tax expense (X) 198886 | 1,887.28 | 118049 | 581523 | 3,649.79 | 590689 

X1 |Profit/(loss) after tax for the period ( IX - X) 624143 | 567119 | 404712 | 16,579.78 | 9,280.65 | 1407733 

XIl  |Other Comprehensive Income 
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(i) Changes in the fair value of equity investments at FVOCI (57.28) 2672 - (30.28) - 10161 
(if) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans (7.51) 312 - (8.86) - (147) 
(i) Income tax relating to items not be reclassified yo profit of loss - (25.19) 

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 
Total Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) ( X1 ) (6479 2984 - (39.14) - 74.95 

Xl |Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( XI + XIf) 617665 | 570103 | 404712 | 16540.64 | 926065 | 1415228 

Profit/(Loss) for the year attributable to : 
Owner of the company 632390 | 554967 | 441506 | 1621507 | 982279 [ 1421113 
Non controlling Interest (8247), 12152 (367.94)| 36471 (542.14) 

Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to : 
Owner of the company (64.78) 30.10 - (37.79) - 76.07 
Non controlling Interest (0.01) (0.26) - (1.35) - (112) 

Total Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the year attributable to : 
Owner of the company 824685 [ 557977 | 441506 | 1617728 [ 982279 | 1428721 
Non controlling Interest (2,070.20) 12126 (367.94) 363.37 (s42.14)  (13493) 

XV |Paid up equity share capital 274567 [ 199107 99553 | 274567 99553 [ 1,991.07 
( Face value of Rs. 2/- per share fully paid ) 

XV |other equity - - - - - | 5595090 

Earnings per equity share of Face value of X 2 each, (not annualised for quarter 
XVl |&nine month ended) 

Basic (in Rs.) 461 404 322 1181 7.16 1035 
Diluted (in Rs.) 461 404 322 181 7.16 1035 

Date: 14 Feb, 
Place: Pune 



EFC (1) LIMITED 
CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407 
Registered office: 6th Floor, V.B Capitol Building, Range Hill Rd, opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune, Maharashtra 411007 

Explanatory notes to the Unaudited Statement of consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31%, 2025 

The above unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2025 were reviewed and recommended by Audit committee and have been 

approved by the board of directors atits meeting held on 14" February 2026. 

The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable. 

‘The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and an unqualified review report has been issued by them thereon. 

‘The consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 34, 
“Interim Financial Reporting” s prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

Pursuant to the order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench (*Hon'ble NCLT"), dated November 12, 2025, in Company Scheme Petition No. CP 
(CAA)/217/MB/2025 in CA (CAA)/184/MB/2025, approved the Scheme of Arrangement. Pursuant thereto, Whitehills Interior Limited stood merged with EFC (1) Limited with 

effect from November 28, 2025. Consequently, the figures are restated from the beginning of the period from the appointment date and included in the consolidated financial 
results. 

‘The Company has acquired an additional stake in its subsidiary, Ek Design Industries Limited, through subscription to the rights issue and secondary acquisition of shares, 
aggregating to a total additional investment of Rs. 18,13,32,000. Pursuant to the aforesaid acquisition, the Company's shareholding in Ek Design Industries Limited stands at 
89.59% of the paid-up equity share capital. 

EFC Retail Spaces Limited (formerly known as Forty Two Ventures Limited) as associate company, became wholly-owned subsidiary by acquisition of additional 50% stake in 
the Company with effect from 26th December 2025. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 Dec 2025 includes the results of 
EFC Retail Spaces Limited (formerly known as Forty Two Ventures Limited) with effect from 26th December 2025, 

For EFC (1) Limited 

Place: Pune 



EFC (1) LIMITED 
(CIN:L74110PN1984PLC216407) 
Regd Office: 6th Floor, VB Capitol Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune- 411007 Consolidated Unaudited Segment information for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2025 

Quarter ended Nine months ended Vear ended Particulars 31-Dec-25 | 30-Sep25 | 31-Dec24 | 31-Dec25 | 31-Deczd | 31-Mar-25 
(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | _(Audited) 1. Segment Revenue 

(a) Rental 1350815 | 12,90026 963374 | 3862671 | 2523273 3720470 (b) Interior 11,902.72 11,160.80 6757.71 31,532.18 18,007.70 26,359.10 (c] Furniture 154763 1,398.18 133267 422103 133267 2,00046 Total Segment Revenue 26958.50 | 2545924 | 17,724.12 | 74,379.92 | 44,573.10| 65,674.26 
2. Segment Result 
(@) Rental 522358 503548 473684 | 1496789 977419 | 1610941 (b) Interior 304454 270675 1877.60 828097 503946 642322 (©) Furniture 31088 237.42 2281 71697 2281 26795 (d) Unallocated - 4 42677 - 121045 Total Segment Result 8,579.00 7.979.65 7.066.02 | 23,6583 | 16,046.91 | _22,80058 Less: (i) Finance Cost 168588 647.29 1838.41 348900 311647 456044 Add: (i) Other Un-allocable Income net off Un-allocable expenditure 133715 22246 - 192314 175221 Profit Before Tax 8,230.28 7,554.82 522761 | 22399.88 | 12,93044| 19,08435 
3 Segment Assets 
(a) Rental 20293024 [ 17748114 | 14058598 | 20293024 | 14058598 | 13187983 (b) Interior 2804700 [ 2057580 999526 | 28047.00 999526 [ 1612321 (c) Furniture 523207 621155 1050.66 523207 105066 233521 d) Unallocated 1734378 | 12,860.11 - 17,3378 - 1957862 Total Segment Assets 2,53,553.09 | 2,17,137.60 | 1,51,631.90 | 2,53,553.09 | 151,63190 | 1,69,916.87 

4. Scgment Liabilities 
(a) Rental 14088354 | 11070934 [ 8290353 | 14088354 | 8290353 | 8091666 (b Interior 873253 512441 525283 873253 525283 474496 () Fumniture 223590 209882 3175| 223590 3175 50420 (d) Unallocated 27.45690 | 3073636 78294 [ 2745890 78294 | 2564585 
Total Segment Liabilities 17931087 | 1,48,668.02 | 88,971.05 | 1,7931087 | _88,071.05 | 11181167 

Date: 14 February 
Place: Pune 
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